STATE OF COLORADO

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

136 State Capitol Building Denver, Colorado 80203 (303) 866 - 2471 (303) 866 - 2003 fax



Bill Ritter, Jr. Governor

A 038 08

EXECUTIVE ORDER

JUDICIAL NOMINATING COMMISSIONS

ORDERED:

That the following Executive Orders be modified so that the terms of members appointed to the Judicial Nominating Commission terminate on December 31, 2013:

A 301 07, appointing Michelle Stermer to the commission in the First Judicial District;

A 302 07, appointing Betsy Anderson to the commission in the First Judicial District;

A 304 07, appointing Robert Oswald to the commission in the Sixth Judicial District;

A 306 07, appointing John Real to the commission in the Ninth Judicial District;

A 307 07, appointing Neil McCandless to the commission in the Fourteenth Judicial District; and

A 309 07, appointing Martha Caplan to the commission in the Twentieth Judicial District.



GIVEN under my hand and the Executive Seal of the State of Colorado, this 24th day of January, 2008

Bill Ritter, Jr. Governor